DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2023-999014

\$40.00 Pgs=4

07/31/2023 10:19 AM

WILSON TITLE SERVICES

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-644-086 (ptn)

R.P.T.T.: \$ 0.00

Recording Requested By: Wilson Title Services 4045 S. Spencer St #A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services 4045 S. Spencer St #A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S John Young Pkwy Orlando, FL 32819

Interval ID: 3717602A

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

The undersigned, <u>Gail Shinn</u> of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states the following as required by NRS 111.365:

- 1. That William David Shinn having become deceased on October 16, 2015, at County of Conta Costa, California, pursuant to the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person as William D. Shinn named as one of the parties in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed dated June 3, 1996 by Jesusita S. Commander, an unmarried woman to William D. Shinn and Gail Shinn, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right os survivorship, and not as tenants in common, recorded on June 27, 1996, as Recorded Document No. 1996-390921, of Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- 1. The real property subject hereof is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

2. That the undersigned affiant, Gail Shinn, is the surviving joint tenant of the named decedent.

Contract # 6746970

Affidavit Terminating JT - Ridges

I, <u>GAIL SHINN</u>, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

DATED this	day of	ay	_, 20 <u> </u>	_ \
Affiant: GAIL SHINN	Juni			
STATE OF:	California		//	
COUNTY OF:	Contra Costa			
THIS instrumen	nt was acknowledged	Amy H. Parne Notary Public L before methis	the day of May	
20 23 , by GAIL	SHINN, who i	is personally kn	The state of the s	has produced
California Driver Li	censes identification	. and who too	ok an eath	
WITNESS my	had and seal at off	ice on this 44	day of May	
20_23	unea	ice, on this	day of _etacy	
Notary Public Signature				
Amy H. Parnes			AMY H. PARNES Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	
Notary Public Printed N	ame		Commission # 2336848 7 My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2024	
My Commission Expire	s: 11/04/2027	<u>)</u>		
			(SEAL)	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION Ridge Tahoe (Lot 37)

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

That certain timeshare estate, as said timeshare estate is defined in the Fourth Amended and restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document no. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, as each may be amended, supplemented, and amended and restated from time to time (collectively, the "Declarations") and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, which timeshare estate is comprised of:

an undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common, with each interest having a 1/51st interest in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and
- (B) Unit No. 176 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-086

As shown with Interval Id # 3717602A

Contract No: 6746970

Ridge Tahoe (Lot 37 – Annual)

STATED DE CAMP DE DENTA

ECERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY of CONTRA COSTA

MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA

_,	STATE FILE NUMB			STATE OF G NK ONLY /NO ERASUR VS-110FI	ES WITTEDUTS O V 3/06;			LOCALI	REGISTRATI	ON NUMBE	P	
<	NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (GAV WILL IAM		DAVID	4.77		9	LAST Family SHINN		. :	F. ``		\
ECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include toli I				10/06/	BRTH mm /1941	ddiccyy 5. AGE Yrs 74	IFUNDER ON Months	Days:	IF UNDER 2 Hours	4 HOURS Minutes	6 SEX
	9 BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY MN	036	5 X		UNK	MARRI		10/16		- :	8. HOUR 212	
	13. ECUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 11. pae worksheet on back) MASTER'S 17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of worksheet.	YEE			X No V	VHITE	I'S RACE - Up to 3 rec grocery store, road con	11 11 11			YEARS IN	OCCUPA
-	COMMANDER	as a j		LAW EN	ORCE	MENT		1			29	
HERIDENCE	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (STALL) 1532 MAYNARD ST	REET	. QOUNTY/PROVINCE	<u> </u>	23.20° C	ODE	24. YEARS IN CO	NUNTY 126.ST	ATE/FOREIG	N COUNTR	ry .	
HES	CONCORD CONTRA COSTA 94519 58 CA											
MANT	25. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONS GAIL M. SHINN, SPO	OUSE		1532	MAYN	ARD S	REET, CO	ICORD,	CA 945	19	zip)	11
SPOUSE/STDP AND ARENT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/S GAIL 91. NAME OF FATHER/FRANCE-FIAS	ўМ Albali,	MARNELL	-		LEW	SIETH NAME) IS				sz शक्तास	eterr
N	STEVEN		CLAYTON	1 1 1 1		SHIN		%	Δ.		IA	
PAREN	SS NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRE		96 MEDDLE IVAJEAN	Z_{-}	_/	HUCI	RETH NAME) KINS				36. ERTH	STATE
STRAR	99. DISPOSITION DATE imm/dd/osyy 10/23/2015 41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	40 PLACE OF FINAL DE 1532 MAYNA	RD STREET,	CONCOR	D, CA 9	11NN 14519					CENSE NU	
L REGI	CR/RES			NOT EMB/	LMED	N		/	1	-		
100	44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHM NEPTUNE SOCIETY CALIFORNIA	OF NORTHE	RN FD	icense number 1354	▶ WILL	IAM W	ALKER M.D.	<u>fijs</u>		10	TE mm/dc /23/20	,
PLACE OF DEATH	RESIDENCE						PECIFY ONE 10	HOSPICE THA	Numming HomeA	SPECIFY	ONE Decedents Home	0
DEATH	CONTRA COSTA		ARD STREET		nd number, or I	ocation)			ONCC	RD		
1	167. CAUSE OF DEATH	Erper the chain of events - as certies erest, respirate	ry airmet, or worthcular libril	green's tuorities notes	city caused deal the stinlegy. D	IN DO NOT W	ter terminel events such VATE.	Gr	Interval Between and Death	10E DEA	THRE PORTED	TO COAD
11.17	IMMEDIATE CAUSE. W CERE (Final disease or condition resulting to in death)	BROVASCULA	R ACCIDENT		1			761	INS	2015	-4808	لسا
		RTENSION				1001 1001		én Yi	EARS		OPSY PERFO YES	X
OF DEATH	CALISE Ideases in	RLIPIDEMIA	FF. 55.5					(cr)		M	TOPSY PER YES	FORME
	mery that initiated the events (D)				1	- 1	1.000	, on		all trees.	D IN DETERMIN	ESE CYU
	112 OTHER SCURPORT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE CIVEN IN 107. PARKINSON'S DISEASE.											
	NO WAS OPERATION PERFORMED F	win uto	M 107 ON 1129 (Il yes, he	type of operation a	nc dete.)				<u> </u>	A IF FEMALE YES	NO	
MOEA	114 I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY K AT THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FI Decedent Attended Since	NOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED ROW THE CAUSES STATED. Deceden: Last Seen Alive	115. SIGNATURE AND	A NEPAC	FNA M	D	50	Ac	DENSE NUI 17792	10	ายว่าไวเ	
CERTIFICATION	(A) mm/do/ocyy (B)	mm/ad/soyy /16/2015	320 LENNO	PHYSICIAN'S NAI	AE, MAIUNG A	DORESS, ZIF	FRANCI K, CA 94598	S A NEF	PACEN	IA M.C).	7.0
	119 TOERDFY THAT IN MY OPPNION DEAT- MANNER OF DEATH NAME NAME N	Accident Homos	TE AND PLACE STATED FRO				JUPED AT WORK?		LJURY DATE	mm/dd/esy	y 122.HO	JR (24H
	123 PLACE OF HUUFTY (e.g., home, c	TO 1				7				 /	 	V.
	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY GOOD	RAED (Events which results)	langey)			7						
	125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street an	ad number, or legation, and o	ary, and opp).)), 439	-			· ·		•		
	176 SIGNATURE OF CORPORER / DES	PUTY DORONER		127 DATE 17	m/nhlonyy	178 TYPE	NAME, TITLE OF COP	ONER / DEPUTY	COFOLFR		· .	
_	ATE A B	c 1	D E				ورعيروي	FAX	LUTH.#		CENS	US TR
	TRAR	1 1				010030663						

Effective 06/25/15:

Whener

VILLIAM WALKER, M.D., HEAR OF DOC

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ss {

DATE ISSUET

10/28/2015

001132582

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the CONTRA COSTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Contra Costa County Health Officer